ESMT/EMP                                           EML9366
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.              Publication Date : Jan. 2011
          Revision : 2.1         1/15
1.5MHz 600mA, Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator
General Description
EML9366 is designed with high efficiency step down DC/DC
converter for portable devices applications. It features with

Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.              Publication Date : Jan. 2011
          Revision : 2.1         2/15
CONNECTION DIAGRAM ORDER INFORMATION
    SOT-23-5
EML9366-XXVF05GRR/NRR
XX      Output voltage
VF05    SOT-23-5Package
GRR    RoHS (Pb Free)
Rating: -40 to 85°C
    Package in Tape & Reel
NRR     RoHS & Halogen free (By Request)
 Rating: -40 to 85°C
 Package in Tape & Reel
Package Vout Product ID Marking Packing
1.2 EML9366-12VF05GRR
1.8 EML9366-18VF05GRR
SOT-23-5
3.3 EML9366-33VF05GRR
SOT-23-5 adjustable EML9366-00VF05GRR
Tape & Reel
3Kpcs
EN 1
GND 2
SW 3 4 VIN
5 VFB
ESMT/EMP                                           EML9366
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.              Publication Date : Jan. 2011
          Revision : 2.1         3/15
Package configuration
Pin Functions